504037086 10/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4083748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IS ANYONE IN THERE, LLC	09/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MODUS SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	23679 CALABASAS RD. #319
City:	CALABASAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91302

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14628177

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)574-6026

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 818-584-6460

Email: scott@lawlb.com

Correspondent Name: SCOTT M. LOWRY

Address Line 1: 23632 CALABASAS RD., STE. 201 Address Line 4: CALABASAS, CALIFORNIA 91302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MODUS-54744
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT M. LOWRY
SIGNATURE:	/Scott M. Lowry/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=54744_Assignment (Anyone to Modus)#page1.tif source=54744_Assignment (Anyone to Modus)#page2.tif source=54744_Assignment (Anyone to Modus)#page3.tif

PATENT 504037086 REEL: 039944 FRAME: 0742

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by **IS ANYONE IN THERE, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 23679 Calabasas Rd. #319, Calabasas, CA 91302, **Assignor**, to **MODUS SYSTEMS, INC.**, an Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 23679 Calabasas Rd. #319, Calabasas, CA 91302, **Assignee**.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of a new and useful **RESTROOM STALL**OCCUPANCY INDICATOR SYSTEM, for which an application for United States Letters

Patent was filed on February 20, 2015 and assigned Serial No. 14/628,177; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise. Assignor further transfers and assigns to Assignee all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any patent or application for said invention prior to or after the effective date of this Agreement.

1

MODUS-54744 ASSIGNMENT Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written below.

ASSIGNOR:

IS ANYONE IN THERE, LLC

Allen Klevens, CEO

Date

9/26/16

2

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

RECORDED: 10/05/2016

State of California Los Angeles Ventura	
On <u>Seft 26, 30/6</u> before me, <u>Rese</u> (insert no	<u>G (a SSEm) nohary</u> ame and title of the officer)
personally appeared Allen Klevens	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/thei person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) ac	that he/she/they executed the same in r signature(s) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the paragraph is true and correct.	State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	REZA GHASSEMI Commission # 2101052 Notary Public - Celifornia Ventura County (Ay Comm. Expires Feb 22, 2019
Signature // / / (Seal)	on the significant and the

PATENT REEL: 039944 FRAME: 0745